above claimsn aod in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Settlement

Agreement, the Parties agree and covenant as follows:

TERM$r6\I{D,poND ITTONS

I' Carlos J. Privette, D.D.S., and Dr. Privette and Associates" P.A., shall pay to North

Carolina the aggregate principal arnount of four hundred seventy thousand dollars

($470,000.00) (the "settlement Amount') It is agreed upon between the parties that trvo

hundred thirty five thousand ($235,000.00) dollars of the aforementioned amount will be decmed

rcstitution. No later than 30 days following the Effective Date of this Agreement, Privette shall